TOWN COUNCIL EMERGENCY MEETING January 26, 2015

I. ROLL CALL

Town Council members present:

Kristine S. Trocki, President Mary E. Meagher, Vice President Blake A. Dickinson Thomas P. Tighe

Town Council members absent:

Michael G. White

II. CALL TO ORDER

The emergency meeting of the Jamestown Town Council was called to order at 4:17 p.m. on Monday, January 26, 2015 in the Rosamond A. Tefft Council Chambers of the Jamestown Town Hall at 93 Narragansett Avenue, Jamestown.

III. NEW BUSINESS

A) Adoption of Proclamation: No. 2015-02 Proclamation of Emergency/Disaster. The Proclamation was read by Council President Trocki.

A motion was made by Councilor Tighe with second by Vice President Meagher to adopt Proclamation No. 2015-02 Proclamation of Emergency/Disaster. President Trocki, Aye; Vice President Meagher, Aye; Councilor Dickinson, Aye; Councilor White, Absent; Councilor Tighe, Aye.

IV. ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Councilor Dickinson with second by Vice President Meagher to adjourn. President Trocki, Aye; Vice President Meagher, Aye; Councilor Dickinson, Aye; Councilor White, Absent; Councilor Tighe, Aye.

The emergency meeting was adjourned at 4:19 p.m.

Attest:

Cheryl A. Fernstrom, CMC, Town Clerk

Copies to: Town Council Town Administrator Finance Director Town Solicitor

Town Council Meeting 01.26.2015